



**ELKHART REDEVELOPMENT COMMISSION
PRAIRIE CREEK WATER IMPROVEMENTS
BID TABULATION**

Tabulation of Bids Received: February 26, 2024

Prepared By: A.Zarakas

CONTRACTORS:	Engineer's Estimate	Niblock Excavating, Inc. 906 Maple Street Bristol, IN 46507	TGB Unlimited, Inc. 25020 SR 2 South Bend, IN 46619	HRP Construction, Inc. 5777 Cleveland Rd., P.O. Box 266 South Bend, IN 46624
Bid Bond		Yes	Yes	Yes
Evidence to do Business in State of Indiana		Yes	Yes	Yes
Form No. 96 w/Non-Collusion Affidavit		Yes	Yes	Yes
List of Project References		Yes	Yes	Yes
Bid Form (EJCDC C-410)		Yes	Yes	Yes
Acknowledgment of Addenda Received (01)		Yes	Yes	Yes
Qualifications Statement (EJCDC C-451)		Yes	Yes	Yes
Finanacial Statement		Yes	Yes	Yes
E-Verify Affidavit		Yes	Yes	Yes
Certificate of No Investment in Iran		Yes	Yes	Yes
Drug Testing		Yes	Yes	Yes

Item #	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1A	Mobilization & Demobilization	1	LS		\$ 75,000.00		\$ 67,500.00		\$ 100,000.00		\$ 147,500.00
1B	Miscellaneous Allowance	1	Allow		\$ 10,000.00		\$ 10,000.00		\$ 10,000.00		\$ 10,000.00
2	Construction Engineering	1	LS		\$ 20,000.00		\$ 16,500.00		\$ 15,000.00		\$ 25,000.00
3	Temporary Erosion and Sediment Control	1	LS		\$ 8,000.00		\$ 12,500.00		\$ 100,000.00		\$ 25,000.00
4	Traffic Control	1	LS		\$ 40,000.00		\$ 15,000.00		\$ 60,000.00		\$ 25,000.00
6A	Water Main (Open-Cut), 6-inch, DI	20	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 102.50	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 1,280.00
6B	Water Main (Open-Cut), 8-inch, DI	3,590	LF	\$ 125.00	\$ 448,750.00	\$ 107.50	\$ 385,925.00	\$ 102.50	\$ 367,975.00	\$ 158.00	\$ 567,220.00
6C	Gate Vale and Box, 6-inch	1	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
6D	Gate Vale and Box, 8-inch	16	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 59,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 56,000.00
6E	Fire Hydrant Assembly	7	EA	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 59,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 73,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 73,500.00
6F	Type "A" Connection, 8-inch	1	EA	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00
6G	Type "C" Connection, 6-inch	1	EA	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
6H	Type "C" Connection, 8-inch	1	EA	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00
7A	Service Tap and Corporation Stop, 1-inch	34	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 17,000.00
7B	Water Service, 1-inch	1,400	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 37.50	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 44,800.00
7C	Curb Stop and Box, 1-inch	34	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 40,800.00	\$ 995.00	\$ 33,830.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 44,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 17,000.00
7D	Connection to Existing Water Service	15	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 41,250.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 35,100.00
7E	Meter Setter	15	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 22,275.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 55,500.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 33,750.00
7F	Well Abandon	15	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 19,125.00
7G	Interior Access Allowance	1	Allow		\$ 10,000.00		\$ 10,000.00		\$ 10,000.00		\$ 10,000.00
7H	Heat Tracing	8	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 3,600.00
8A	Granular Backfill	4,050	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 141,750.00	\$ 0.05	\$ 202.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 36,450.00
8B	Undercut	100	CYD	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 109.00	\$ 10,900.00
9A	Aggregate Base, 8-inch	2,540	SYD	\$ 30.00	\$ 76,200.00	\$ 20.70	\$ 52,578.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 33,020.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 66,040.00
9B	Asphalt Base, 2-inch (Local Road)	2,320	SYD	\$ 65.00	\$ 150,800.00	\$ 14.65	\$ 33,988.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 81,200.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 39,440.00
9C	Asphalt Base, 12-inch (Osolo Road)	120	SYD	\$ 120.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 96.35	\$ 11,562.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 9,480.00
9D	Mill and Resurface, 2-inch	4,500	SYD	\$ 30.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 19.05	\$ 85,725.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 103,500.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 99,000.00
9E	Concrete Pavement	100	SYD	\$ 90.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 147.50	\$ 14,750.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 178.00	\$ 17,800.00
9F	Gravel Pavement	120	SYD	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 5,760.00
10	Final Grading, Seeding, and Mulching	1	LS		\$ 50,000.00		\$ 22,500.00		\$ 10,000.00		\$ 45,000.00

TOTAL BASE BID

\$ 1,535,950.00

\$ 1,079,635.50

\$ 1,375,445.00

\$ 1,473,745.00

*Total Must Agree With Amount Shown on Form 96



Certified by:

Ryan M. LaReau

Ryan M. LaReau, P.E.
Indiana Registered PE No. 11800145

2/28/2024

Date